

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1320/2025

State Of Rajasthan
----Appellant

Versus

Jagannath S/o Shri Dungarmal Khandppa
----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. SM Sharma, AAG
Mr. Abhishek Sharma
Mr. Vishal Kumar
Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria for
Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/02/2026

This special appeal, which is reported to be time barred by 652 days, is accompanied with an application under Section 5 read with Section 14 of the Limitation Act, seeking condonation of delay. However, the application is bereft of any explanation, much less satisfactory for this inordinate delay.

Learned counsel for the appellant also failed to satisfy this Court as to how it is entitled for the benefit under Section 14 of the Limitation Act. He, therefore, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an affidavit of the appellant explaining the inordinate delay.

List thereafter.

(SAMEER JAIN),J(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J