

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1320/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Jagannath S/o Shri Dungarmal Khandppa

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1321/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Ashok Kumar S/o Late Shri Dungarmal Khandppa

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Ms. Pooja Sharma & Mr. Abhishek Sharma Mr. MF Baig Mr. Alok Gupta, ACS, UDH present-in-person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Advocate assised by Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa Mr. Jagannath

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/04/2026

Mr. Alok Gupta, Additional Chief Secretary, UDH is present in the Court and submits that the affidavit filed, was a mistake on part of the department, which has been directed to be corrected and accordingly, a new affidavit shall be filed before the Court after examining the entire record, as observed earlier by this Court.

We allow to do the needful within a period of three weeks.



[SAW-1320/2025]

List on 20.05.2026.

Further presence of Additional Chief Secretary is dispensed with.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/106-107