

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1320/2025
CNR: RJHC020840662025 | URN: SAW / 2899U / 2025

State Of Rajasthan
-----Appellant

Versus

Jagannath S/o Shri Dungarmal Khandppa
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1321/2025
CNR: RJHC020840782025 | URN: SAW / 2903U / 2025

State Of Rajasthan
-----Appellant

Versus

Ashok Kumar S/o Late Shri Dungarmal Khandppa
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr. Govind Gupta for Housing Board
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jagannath Khandappu for Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/08/2026

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), post these matters on 10.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**(ARUN MONGA),J**